Decision Noe o oo -
A J Qe

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALI?OHNIA

i

7o the Matter of the Application of
‘ CENTRAL CANAL COMPANY .

tor an order authorizing endorsement Application No. 21090
or its outsvtanding stock certificates.

VeCutcher, Olney, Mannon &‘Greene,for applicant.

BY THE COMMISSICN: -

e QRIGIAL

Central Canal Compeny, a corporation, hes applied to the
Reilrosd Commission for an oxder euthorizing it to stamp upon. each
of the certificates ror shares of its stock now outstanding, ex
ondorsement in or substemtially in the following foIm:-

w» A1l shares of stock or Centrel Canel Compeny werei
changed from shares having a par velue of One Hundred
Dollars(%100.) each into skares without par value and
the authorized number of shares was reduced from thirty
thousend(30,000) to one hundred(100) by emendment of the
Articles of Incorporation of this corporation effective
December 18, 13356.7 : _ | '

Centrel Cenal Company iz one of a group o elight corpora-
+iong which are controlled zhrough stock ownoership by Kern County
Canal and Water Company'and which are engaged in supp1ying*water Tor
irrigation purposes in the lower Sem Joaquin Talley. The affairs
or the c¢ompenies, including their rates, service property values
and ope:ations; neretorore have been the subject of ihquiry by the
Commission in Appligations Nos. 16610 to 16617, inclusive. (See’
Decision No. 26530, deted Nov. 13, 1933, Vol. 39, Oﬁinions and Orders
of the Reilroed Commission of California, Dages 90-109).

In Decigion No. 26530 the\Commission stated tnat'"the
capitel accounts of the companies, beceuse of thelr age end bLocsuse
of loose methods of accounting, are umsatisfactory as & gulde %o .

cetvormining the amouas or:monéy actuaily investéd~in the properties".

-1




Thereafter counsel ror the companles in a lettor dated Noveﬁber 20,
1956, asked the Commission to permit them to replace the rixed capi%al
figures then appearing on the books with certain valuation figures
developed in the ebove epplicatioms. The Commission considered the
request and on December 2, 1936 authorized the adjustment of such

accomats in & letter as rollows:-

”

Docembexr 2,19%6-
App.No. 16610
File 601 - 1
McCutchen,Olney,Mannon & Creene,Attorneys, ,

Zast Side Canal Company, et al., :
Balfour Building,Sen Francisco,Calif.

Decr sirs:=-

The vommission hes considered your letter or
November 20th. It has no objection vo the adjustment of
toe fixed cepital accounts or the companies mentioned in
your letter, so that such accounts rerlect the following
figures:~- ' )

Buena Vista Cenel Company $99,200.00

central Canal Company 1,127,900.00

Zast Side Canal Company 146,900.00”

Farmers Canal Company 64,000.00

Lern Islend Cenel Company 940,000.00

Xern River Camal & Irrig.Co. 246,700.00

2loneer Cenal,Inc. 129,900.00

Stize Cansal,Inc. 79,400.00

The rigures which you submitted include sllow-
ances tor working ceplital, which allowences should not be
charged to rixed capital. ' '

’ .TWe have deducted theo amounts allowed for work-
ing capitel. The companies will show such cash and metorisls
and supplies as they have on hand at the time the adjust-
ments were made. - '

' To the above figures may be addod the cost of
addivions and betterments since December 31,1929.

We observe from your lettexr that the compenies
egree never to contend in any rete proceeding that the azsent
of the Commission to the book adjustments is any evidence
of value™. . , '

‘ ) Yours truly, = - s
- Railroed Commission State
: B' of Celifornia. - ¢
v | PP

H.G,Mathewson,Sécretery;"
Central Cenal Company, applicext in vhe present proceeding, -

wes orgenized on or about July 2, 1890 with an authorized capital

-2-




stobk-or'$3,000,ooo. divided into 30,000 shares;or the-par'value of

$100. each, all common. As of December ¥1, 1935 it reported all
of its euthorized capital stock outstanding and held by Kern County
Cenal and Water COmpany It reported rurther, amon: other things,
tangible rixed capital at $513,119.60, unamortized discount on stock
ot .,2,488,650.69,and a doficit at $497,957.04.

In accordance with the permission granted, the company ad-
Justed its bookw as of December 31, 1935 by setting up in its Tixed
capital accounzs the rigure referred to by the Commission in its
letter of December 2, 1936, modified by net *etirements oL ! 75,433.
between December 31, 1929 and-December 31, 1935, and the additional
sum of $15,l§3. representing ihe estimated velue of verious struc-
tures at its'so-cailed Calloway Hbadquarﬁers not imcluded in the
figure authorized by tihe Commissmon.

As steted above, the company had been carrying on 1ts books
weemortized ciscount on its capital stock in the emount of
32, 488,650 9. It reports that the exaét origin, nature &nd purport
of the item werTe not apparent from the books of account and that ‘
therefore it wes deemed adviﬁable to wr;te it from the records. Ac-
cordingly the smount was ¢harged to surplus.

The ﬁet erfecﬁ o2 these trensections incroased applicentTs
dezicit of December 81, 1935 from $497,957.04 to $2,452,056.03. In
order %o eliﬁinate.this deflicit the company‘rqduced its stated capi-
tal from $s,ooo,ooo.“to $500,000.,theredby creatiﬁg_a reductiop sur-
plusg of 32,500,000. whickh absorbed the deficit of $2,&52;056.03 and
left a credlit helence of 467,94%.97.

The assets end lisbilities of the company as of December 31,
1945 and as adjusted to give effect to these various tremsactions,

are reported as follows:-




- | BEFORE AFTER
ASSETS ADTOSTVERTD . ADIUSTVENT

Fized capital P T $513,119.60 $1,067, 671.00"
M;chinery, Impleoments,tools . . 1,%67.73 l 3667 7%
Accounts receivable « - o - o o L,105.%6 i, 105 36 .
Meteriele and supplies - « « . 12,838,895 12 8%5.89
Unamortized discownt . - » - - - 2,488,650.39 -
Corporete deficit « . - « .« « 497,957.04 -

| TOLAL ceavereennes 3@3,519-,0:57‘.'11 ﬁblLoas-;e'sl'.os
TTABTLITIES ‘ -
Cepital STECE = v o o - o - $3, ooo 000 oo- % soo ooo.oo

Reduq-ion gurplu# e 4 e e e . 87, 946~97 

al ...... q;:s.Lsto':sv.ilx  $1,088 981.08"‘  

To carry'tdﬁo effect the reduction in its stated capitgl;

the holder or applicant's stock voted to amcnd the articles or
;ncorporation $0 as to provide for a total suthorized capital
stock of 100 shares without par value and thereafter gurrendered g7~
applicant ror cepcellation 29,900 shares of the 60 000 heretofore
out,tanaing.- It appears tast epplicant doe“ not pPropose o lzsue
new shares of stock bug desires to evidence the change in the pax

value by the endorsement on “he certificates.
ORDER

Contrel Canal Company heving applied to the Rallroad Cormis-
sion ror‘an order authorizing *ﬁ to place an endorsement on the
certificate tror sheres of its stock now outctanding, and the Commiz-
sion heving cornsidered applicant's’ request and being‘o* the opinion
thet the issue presenzed by'thig applicetion does not’ require the

‘Commission to cetermine the value of applicant's propérties; Taat
.this is not a matter iﬁ which‘a public hea:ing ié ne¢essary,and

‘¢hat the epplication should be grantad. _

alim




IT IS EEREBY ORDERED that Central Canal Company be, and it
hereby iz, suthorized to stamp uponr Bach of the cexrtificates for chares
- of its stock now outstanding, an endorsement im or substentially in
the following form:=
"4131 shares of stock. of Central Conel Company were changed
Irom sharse having a par velue of One Eumdred Dollars(5100.)
each into skares without var value and the authorized numbder
ot shares was reduced from thirty thousand(30,000) to one
hundred (100) by amendment of the Articlos of Incorporation
Or this corporation erfective Decembder 18, 1936."
DATED at Sex Fraucisco, California, this 4§  day of
, 19%7. | |

(7

B < /o

Commissioners. .

YA e

o, o

i

RV A i




